FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-05-2001

101605126

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1-1701

PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New New	Assignment Security Agreement	Ξ			
Resubmissi Document II	sion (Non-Recordation)  ID# Change of Name				
Reel#	of PTO Error Frame # Other U.S. Government	]			
Corrective I	Continue				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Keith W. Goossen Month Day Year  01-17-2001				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	William Y. Jan 01-17-2001				
Name (line 2)	0976419	ها			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Aralight, Inc. If document to be recorde is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	Suite 3 separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Jamesburg New Jersey 08831  City State/Country Zip Code				
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [	Wayne S. Breyer				
Address (line 1)	DeMont & Breyer, LLC				
Address (line 2)	35 Malus Lane				
Address (line 3)	Middletown, New Jersey 07748				
Address (line 4)					
001 MWDLDER1 00000094 09764192 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
581 40.00 <b>3</b> P					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0326** 

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	732) 706-3497
Name W	Jayne S. Breyer		
Address(line 1)	eMont & Breyer, LLC		
Address (line 2) 3	5 Malus Lane		
Address (line 3)	Middletown, New Jersey	07748	
Address (line 4)			
	nter the total number of pag ncluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # -2-
Application Nu	ımber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Patent	t Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
If this document is be	eing filed together with a new Paten	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
signed by the first na	amed executing inventor.	reproducing their are date the patent application	01-17-2001
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter P	CT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties Enter the tota	Il number of properties involved. #	-1-
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	40.00
Method of l Deposit Ad		sed 🗸 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for pay		onal fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #[	
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
Statement and	Signature		
To the be attached indicated	copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true an iginal document. Charges to deposit a	ed correct and any ccount are authorized, as
Wayn	e S. Breyer	Wayn, I for	January 17, 2001
Name of	Person Signing	Signature / //	Date

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0327

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Keith W. Goossen, of Howell Township in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, and William Y. Jan, of Scotch Plains Township in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aralight, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1095 Cranbury South River Road, Suite 3, Jamesburg, NJ 08831, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to ARTICLE COMPRISING A MECHANICALLY COMPLIANT BUMP, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aralight, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Aralight, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Aralight, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Aralight, Inc. in the United States and to Aralight, Inc. in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0328 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Aralight, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Keith W. Goossen

Date: 1/17/01

William Y. Jan

**RECORDED: 01/17/2001** 

Date: 1/17/01

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0329